[Amending Meeting Requirements for the Children's Collaborative Task Force.]

Resolution amending Resolution 358-07, to allow the Children's Collaborative Task Force to begin meeting prior to the appointment of all its members.

WHEREAS, The Board of Supervisors passed Resolution 358-07 establishing the Children's Collaborative Task Force; and

WHEREAS, The resolution requires the appointment of all members prior to meeting and allows for its operation for two years from the date of its initial meeting; and,

WHEREAS, The Board has appointed 13 of 18 members and wishes the collaborative to begin its operation; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board amends Resolution 358-07 to authorize the Children's Collaborative Task Force to begin meeting upon the appointment of quorum.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

091145

Date Passed:

Resolution amending Resolution 358-07, to allow the Children's Collaborative Task Force to begin meeting prior to the appointment of all its members.

October 6, 2009 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Mar, Maxwell, Mirkarimi

File No. 091145

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on October 6, 2009 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

10/8/09

Date Approved

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

Mayor Gavin Newsom